

FORM G INVITATION FOR EXPRESSION OF INTEREST FOR SPS AUTOTUBES PRIVATE LIMITED

ENGAGED IN STAINLESS STEEL TUBES MANUFACTURING SECTOR
(Under Regulation 36A(1) of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016)

RELEVANT PARTICULARS

- Name of the corporate debtor along with PAN/ CIN/ LLP No. **SPS AUTOTUBES PRIVATE LIMITED**
CIN U72900GJ2010PTC063439
- Address of the registered office. **Office Address: 706-707, Wall Street-1, Opp. Orient Club, Near Railway Crossing, Ellisbridge, Ahmedabad-380006, Gujarat**
Factory Address: Survey No. 934/935, Village - Dangarwa, Ahmedabad - Mehana Highway, Ta. Kadi, Dist. Mehsana, Gujarat, INDIA.
- URL of website **https://spsautotubes.com**
- Details of place where majority of fixed assets are located. **Factory Address: Survey No. 934/935, Village - Dangarwa, Ahmedabad - Mehana Highway, Ta. Kadi, Dist. Mehsana, Gujarat, INDIA.**
- Installed capacity of main products/ services. **Companies range includes round pipes, sectional pipes and schedule pipes in grade series of 200, 300, 400 among others with outer diameter ranging from 15.87 mm to 76.2 mm. With installed capacity of producing 24000 MT per annum with high quality standard for domestic and international markets as per requirement.**
- Quantity and value of main products/ services sold in last financial year. **Revenue in FY. 2022-23 In FY.2022-23 the turnover was 2.22 cr. In FY.2021-22 the turnover was 7.39 cr.**
- Number of employees/workmen **40 workers 10 employees**
- Further details including last available financial statements (with schedules) of two years, lists of creditors, relevant dates for subsequent events of the process are available at URL: **For details, please connect to: crip.spsautotubes@gmail.com**
- Eligibility for resolution applicants under section 25(2)(h) of the Code is available at URL: **For details, please connect to: crip.spsautotubes@gmail.com**
- Last date for receipt of expression of interest **25.11.2023**
- Date of issue of the provisional list of prospective resolution applicants **05.12.2023**
- Last date for submission of objections to the provisional list **10.12.2023**
- Date of issue of the final list of prospective resolution applicants **20.12.2023**
- Date of issue of information memorandum, evaluation matrix, and request for resolution plans for prospective resolution applicants **10.12.2023**
- Last date for submission of resolution plans **15.01.2024**
- Process email id to submit EOI **crip.spsautotubes@gmail.com**

Financial Terms of Company can be accessed on below mentioned QR code:  **Sd/- CA Kailash Shah**
Resolution Professional
Reg. No.: IBBI/PA-001/PA-00267/2017-2018/10511
505, 21st Century Business Centre, Nr. World Trade Centre, Ring Road, Surat-395002, Gujarat
Date: 09.11.2023 | Place: Surat

SJ CORPORATION LIMITED

CIN : L51900GJ1981PLC103450
Corp. Office: 201, Shyam Bunglow, 199/200, Puspaha Colony, Manchubhai Road, Malad (E), Mumbai - 97.
Email Id : sjcorporation9@yahoo.com; Tel No/Fax No. 022-235632262; Website: www.sjcorp.in
Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September, 2023
(Rs. in Lakhs except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30-09-2023	30-06-2023	30-09-2022	30-09-2023	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1.	Total Income from operations (net)	383.48	951.56	156.03	1,335.04	559.84
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	3.34	23.70	7.59	27.04	15.24
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional Items)	3.34	23.70	7.59	27.04	15.24
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional Items)	2.33	17.73	5.60	20.06	11.33
5.	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	9.22	22.33	5.38	31.55	7.31
6.	Paid up Share Capital (FV of Rs. 1/- each fully paid up)	83.55	83.55	83.55	83.55	83.55
7.	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	782.52
8.	Earnings per equity share (for discontinued & continuing operations)	0.03	0.21	0.07	0.24	0.14
	1. Basic	0.03	0.21	0.07	0.24	0.14
	2. Diluted	0.03	0.21	0.07	0.24	0.14

Segment Information For The Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September, 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30-09-2023	30-06-2023	30-09-2022	30-09-2023	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1.	Segment Revenue (Sale/Income from each segment)					
	a) Polished diamonds & Jewellery	370.18	949.77	141.76	1319.95	527.21
	b) Real estate & development of property	12.87	1.78	14.33	14.65	32.36
	Total	383.05	951.55	156.09	1334.60	559.57
2.	Segment Results (Profit/(-)Loss(-) before tax and interest from each segment)					
	a) Polished diamonds & Jewellery	6.36	33.13	11.53	39.49	25.83
	b) Real estate & development of property	1.30	(1.41)	8.89	(0.11)	10.64
	Total	7.66	31.72	20.42	39.38	96.67
	Less: Finance Cost	-	-	-	-	-
	Add: Other unallocable income net of unallocable expenditure	(4.32)	(8.02)	(12.83)	(12.34)	(21.23)
	Total Profit / (Loss) before tax	3.34	23.70	7.59	27.04	15.24
3.	Segment Assets					
	a) Polished diamonds & Jewellery	118.06	1277.12	642.49	1118.06	642.49
	b) Real estate & development of property	316.49	318.65	321.91	316.49	321.91
	c) Unallocated	177.28	173.20	146.59	177.28	146.59
	Total	1611.83	1768.97	1110.99	1611.83	1110.99
4.	Segment Liabilities					
	a) Polished diamonds & Jewellery	703.85	876.57	261.86	703.85	261.86
	b) Real estate & development of property	6.76	0.33	8.31	6.76	8.31
	c) Unallocated	3.59	3.67	1.02	3.59	1.02
	Total	714.20	880.57	271.19	714.20	271.19

Notes:

- The financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, and other relevant accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
- The above financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and have been approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 07, 2023.
- The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out Limited Review of the result for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023. The Statutory auditor has expressed unqualified review opinion.
- The line showing Excess/(Short) Provision of Rs. 0.01 lac was inadvertently deleted and hence did not appear in result declared for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2023. However, the reserves and surplus figures were correctly reported.
- Figures of the corresponding previous period have been regrouped, rearranged wherever necessary to conform to the classification of the current period.
- The results for the quarter ended 30th September, 2023 are available on the BSE Limited website at www.bseindia.com/corporates and on the Company's website at www.sjcorp.in.

By Order of the Board
For SJ Corporation Limited
Deepak B. Upadhyay
Managing Director (DIN:02270389)

Place : Mumbai
Date : 7th November, 2023

MAHINDRA RURAL HOUSING FINANCE LTD.

Corporate Office: Mahindra Rural Housing Finance Ltd. Sadhana House, 2nd Floor, 570 P.B. Marg Worli, Mumbai 400 018 India, Tel: +91 22 66523500 Fax: +91 22 24972741
Regional Office - 82, 8th Floor, New York Tower-A, Near Thaltej Cross Road, Thaltej, Ahmedabad-380054.

SALE NOTICE

Disposal of Secured Assets under Private Treaty, as provided under Rule 8(5)(d) of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 Particulars of which are given below:-

In exercise of powers conferred under section 13 (4) of Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (herein after referred to as "SARFAESI Act") and Rule 8 and 9 of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 (hereinafter referred to as "Rules") for the purpose of recovering the secured debts, the authorized officer of the secured creditor M/s Mahindra Rural Housing Finance Ltd. (hereinafter referred to as "MRHFL") has decided to sell the secured asset (immovable property), the possession of which had been taken by the Authorized officer of the Secured Creditor under S. 13 (4) of SARFAESI Act, described herein below as "AS IS WHERE IS BASIS" and "AS IS WHAT IT IS BASIS" and the public and all concerned including the concerned borrowers/mortgagors, their representatives, as the case may be are hereby informed that the secured asset listed below will be sold by public auction for which the particulars of which are given below:

Name of the Borrower(s)/ Co-Borrower(s)/ Guarantor(s) / Mortgagors	Date & Amount of 13(2) Demand Notice	Date of Possession	Description of property	Reserve price	Property Inspection Date & Times	Date & Time of Auction
BRANCH- SURAT Borrower: MOHAMMAD RUKSAR SALMANI Co-Borrower : NAJRUNNISA RUKSHAR SALMANI Guarantor: SKILAHAMADRAJA MOJIM SHAIKH LAN: 1217246	03.12.2020 Rs. 1,141,122/- (Rupees Eleven Lakh Forty One Thousand One Hundred Twenty Two Only)	18.08.2021	R/S NO.408, PLOT NO. 408, S.N. RESIDENCY, NR. HALDARU ROAD, MOJE-HALDHARU, TA-KAMREJ, DIST-SURAT, GUJARAT-394310	Rs. 631,000/- EMD Rs. 63,100/- Date: 27.11.2023	22.11.2023	28.11.2023

- MRHFL acting through its Authorized Officer has now received offers to buy the same (offer amount is tabulated in the table above), and we intend to accept it, inter alia considering the fact that the previous public auction held was unsuccessful.
- For further details, contact the Authorized Officers, Mr. Harshil Vyas 9664708017.
- Date of opening of the offers for property is **28.11.2023, time 10.00 AM to 12.00 PM** at the above mentioned branch office address and the offer will be opened in the presence of the Authorized Officer.
- The Borrower(s)/Guarantor(s) are hereby given 15 DAYS SALE NOTICE UNDER SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES, 2002 to pay the sum mentioned as above before the date of Auction failing which the offer received will be accepted and the immovable property will be auctioned and balance, if any, will be recovered with interest and costs. If the Borrower pays the amount due to Mahindra Rural Housing Finance Ltd., in full before the date of sale, auction is liable to be stopped.
- The immovable property will be sold to the highest tendered. However, the undersigned reserves the absolute discretion to allow inter se bidding, if deemed necessary.

Place: Gujarat Date: 09/11/2023 **Sd/- Authorised officer Mahindra Rural Housing Finance Limited**

NHC FOODS LIMITED

Reg. off: Survey No. 777, Unarsad Desaiwad Road, at Village Unarsad, Taluka Pardi, Killa Pardi, Gujarat: 396175, Website: www.nhcgroupp.com, Contact No. 022-22-68875000
Email id: grievances@nhcgroupp.com; CIN: L15122GJ1992PLC076277

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

(Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended	
	30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023		31.03.2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total Income from operations	4142.93	4269.81	3328.26	8412.74	7235.47	16411.35
Net Profit for the period (Before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	53.64	58.02	47.58	111.66	93.02	269.76
Net Profit for the period before tax (After Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	53.64	58.02	47.58	111.66	93.02	269.76
Net Profit for the period after tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	42.95	40.89	39.90	83.84	74.34	175.65
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	42.83	39.89	39.40	82.72	73.34	188.09
Equity Share Capital	1185.50	1185.50	1185.50	1185.50	1185.50	1185.50
Other Equity (Excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet as of March 31, 2023	-	-	-	-	-	1363.46
Earnings per share (EPS) (For continuing and discontinued operations) (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each) Basic & Diluted						
(a) Basic	0.37	0.34	0.34	0.71	0.63	1.48
(b) Diluted	0.37	0.34	0.34	0.71	0.63	1.48

Notes:

- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their Meeting held on November 8, 2023.
- Figures for the Previous period/quarter have been rearranged, regrouped or reclassified wherever necessary to conform with the figures for the current period/quarter.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website - www.bseindia.com and on Company's website - www.nhcgroupp.com

For NHC FOODS LIMITED
Sd/-
APOORVA SHAH
(CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR)
DIN: 00573184

Date : November 8, 2023
Place: Mumbai

Bank of Baroda

Pal Branch : Shop No. 4 to 7, Royal Platinum, Palanpur Canal Road, Pal, Surat - 395009.
(M) : 8980026753, Email : surpal@bankofbaroda.com

DEMAND NOTICE

(Under Sub-Section (2) of Section 13 of the SARFAESI Act, 2002)

To, Mr. Mahendranath R Rajput & Mrs. Indusini Mahendranath Rajput (Borrower) Date : 01.09.2023
Plot No. 369, Shiv Sagar Residency, Bardoli Road, Haldharu, Moje - Mota, Bardoli, District - Surat, Gujarat - 394345.
Mr. Vinod Kumar Singh (Guarantor), L2-103, Ambika Township, Dindoli, Surat, Nr. Rami Park, Dindoli, Surat - 395010.

Sub: Notice under section 13(2) of the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002, hereinafter called "The Act" A/c Mr. Mahendranath R Rajput & Mrs. Indusini Mahendranath Rajput.

Dear Sir/s, - Ref: Credit facilities with our Bank of Baroda, Pal Branch, Surat

1. We refer to our letter dated 23.07.2018 conveying sanction of various credit facilities and the terms of sanction. Pursuant to the above sanction you have availed and started utilizing the credit facilities after providing security for the same, as hereinafter stated. The present outstanding in various loan/credit facility accounts and the security interests created for such liability are as under:

Type of Facility	Limit	Rates of Interest	Q/s as on 29.08.2023 (inclusive of interest)
Term Loan Housing Loan (5533060000537)	Rs. 10,00,000/-	9.45%	Rs. 6,66,784/- + Interest + Other charges

Security Agreement with brief Description of Securities: Residential Property situated at Plot No. 369, Shiv Sagar Residency, Bardoli Road, Haldharu, Moje - Mota, Bardoli, District - Surat, Gujarat - 394345, Block No. 105, 140, Revenue Survey No. 107, 140/2, District - Surat, Gujarat - 394345, Total Area 92.09 Sq. mtrs. **Bounded by:- North:** Plot No. 368, **South:** Plot No. 370, **East:** Society Road, **West:** Plot No. 362.

(2). In the letter of acknowledgement of debt dated 23.07.2018 you have acknowledged your liability to the Bank of the tune of **Rs. 10 Lakhs** as on 23.07.2018. The outstanding stated above include further drawings and interest upto 29.08.2023. (3). Consequently upon the defaults committed by you, your loan account has been classified as non-performing asset on 29.08.2023 (mention date of classification as NPA) in accordance with the Reserve Bank of India directives and guidelines. In spite of our repeated requests and demands you have not repaid the overdue loans including interest thereon. (4). Having regard to your inability to meet your liabilities in respect of the credit facilities duly secured by various securities mentioned in para 1 above, and classification of your account as a non-performing asset, we hereby give you notice under sub-section (2) of section 13 of the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002, and call upon you to pay in full and discharge your liabilities to the Bank aggregating **Rs. 6,66,784/- + Interest + Other Expenses** as stated in para 1 above, within 60 days from the date of this notice. We further give you notice that failing payment of the above amount with interest till the date of payment, we shall be free to exercise all or any of the rights under sub-section (4) of section 13 of the said Act, which please note, (5). Please note that, interest will continue to accrue at the rates specified in para 1 above for each credit facility until payment in full. (6). We invite your attention to sub-section 13 of the said Act in terms of which you are barred from transferring any of the secured assets referred to in para 1 above by way of sale, lease or otherwise (other than in the ordinary course of business), without obtaining our prior written consent. We may add that non-compliance with the above provision contained in section 13(1) of the said Act, is an offence punishable under section 29 of the Act. (7). We further invite your attention to sub section (8) of section 13 of the said Act in terms of which you may redeem the secured assets, if the amount of dues together with all costs, charges and expenses incurred by the Bank is tendered by you, at any time before the date of publication of notice for public auction/invitations/tender/private treaty. Please note that after publication of the notice as above, your right to redeem the secured assets will not be available. (8). Please note that this demand notice is without prejudice to and shall not be construed as waiver of any other rights or remedies which we may have, including without limitation, the right to make further demands in respect of sums owing to us. **Sd/-**
Date : 01.09.2023, Place : Surat **Authorised Officer, Bank of Baroda, Surat**

Chartered Capital And Investment Limited

Regd Office: 711, Mahakant, Opp. V S Hospital, Ellisbridge, Ahmedabad- 380006
(CIN : L45201GJ1981PLC008577) Phone: +91-79-2657 5337, Fax: +91-79-2657 5731
Email: info@chartercapital.net, Website: www.chartercapital.net

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter & Half Year Ended September 30, 2023

(Rs. in Lacs except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Quarter Ended
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	
		(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	240.54	295.90	43.27		
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	196.34	217.39	8.89		
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	196.34	217.39	8.89		
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	145.03	167.38	9.61		
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	421.35	3120.83	1801.99		
6	Equity Share Capital	301.16	301.16	301.16		
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-		
8	Earnings Per Share (Face Value Rs.10/- each)					
	- Basic	4.82	5.56	0.32		
	- Diluted	4.82	5.56	0.32		

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for quarter/half year ended September 30, 2023 filed with the BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website: www.bseindia.com and also on the Company's website: www.chartercapital.net

Place: Ahmedabad
Date: November 8, 2023
For, Chartered Capital And Investment Limited
Mohib N Khericha, Managing Director

PANTH INFINITY LIMITED

(CIN: L45201GJ1993PLC14416)
Reg. Off.: Office No 1816, Block-B, Navratna Corporate Park, Opp. Jayantil Park, Ambli Bagal Road, Bopal, Ahmedabad-380058
Tel.: 7043999011, Email: info@panthinfinity.com, Website: www.panthinfinity.com

Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2023

(Rs. in lakhs except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year ended		Year Ended
		30-09-2023	30-06-2023	30-09-2022	30-09-2023	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from operations (net)	109.25	100.55	315.61	209.80	628.16
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(5.34)	(0.08)	31.48	(5.42)	37.69
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(5.34)	(2.40)	31.48	(7.74)	37.69
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(5.34)	(2.40)	22.39	(7.74)	27.37
5	Total comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(5.32)	(2.41)	(22.46)	(7.72)	27.33
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 1 each)	1848.22	1848.22	1848.22	1848.22	1848.22
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	71.22
8	Earnings per share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
	(a) Basic EPS	(0.03)	(0.01)	0.12	(0.04)	0.15
	(b) Diluted EPS	(0.03)	(0.01)	0.12	(0.04)	0.15

Notes:-

- The above financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 08/11/2023.
- The above financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023 are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 as amended from time to time.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended on 08.11.2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Half Yearly Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges websites: www.bseindia.com and www.cse-india.com and on the Company's Website: www.panthinfinity.com

For PANTH INFINITY LIMITED
Sd/-
Sandhabhai Makvana
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 09756503

Place: Ahmedabad
Date: 08/11/2023

SMFG INDIA CREDIT COMPANY LIMITED

(formerly Fullerton India Credit Company Limited)
Corporate Office: 10th Floor, Office No. 101,102 & 103, 2 North Avenue, Maker Maxby, Bandra Kuria Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400051

SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES

K.C.P.SUGAR AND INDUSTRIES CORPORATION LIMITED													
Registered Office: 'Ramakrishna Buildings', No. 239, Anna Salai, Chennai - 600 006 CIN: L15421TN1995PLC033198 Tel: 044 - 28555171 - 176 / Fax: 044 - 28546617 / e-mail: secretarial@kcpsugar.com / www.kcpsugar.com													
EXTRACT OF THE STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER / HALF YEAR ENDED 30.09.2023 PURSUANT TO REGULATION 47 OF SEBI (LODR) REGULATIONS, 2015 (Rs. in Lakhs) except per share data													
S. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended		
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	31.03.2023	30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	31.03.2023		
(Unaudited)		(Unaudited)		(Audited)	(Unaudited)		(Unaudited)		(Audited)				
1.	Total Income	9776.85	10567.12	7388.17	20343.97	12665.33	28678.52	11642.91	12323.99	10320.47	23966.90	17889.87	35704.16
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items	2634.50	2558.89	2042.00	5193.39	1007.06	4233.89	3070.64	3395.17	3018.72	6465.81	2726.66	5222.89
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax [after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items]	2634.50	2558.89	2042.00	5193.39	1007.06	5907.04	3070.64	3395.17	3018.72	6465.81	2726.66	6896.04
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items	2445.70	2464.27	1875.30	4909.97	780.41	4953.48	2795.44	3067.99	2638.40	5863.43	2071.43	5715.41
5.	Profit / (Loss) from Discontinued Operations	-	-	255.93	-	680.21	-	-	-	255.93	-	680.21	-
6.	Other Comprehensive Income	-	-	-	-	-	(16.71)	23.85	62.45	74.90	86.30	57.32	53.42
7.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax))	2445.70	2464.27	2131.23	4909.97	1460.62	4936.77	2819.29	3130.44	2969.23	5949.73	2808.96	5768.83
8.	Equity Share Capital [F. V. Rs. 1/- per share]	1133.85	1133.85	1133.85	1133.85	1133.85	1133.85	1133.85	1133.85	1133.85	1133.85	1133.85	1133.85
9.	Reserves [Excluding Revaluation Reserves] as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet							30420.05					
10.	Earnings per share												
	- Basic and Diluted from Continuing Operations	2.16	2.17	1.65	4.33	0.69	4.37	2.47	2.71	2.33	5.17	1.83	5.04
	- Basic and Diluted from Discontinued Operations	-	-	0.23	-	0.60	-	-	-	0.23	-	0.60	-
	- Basic and Diluted from Continuing and Discontinued Operations	2.16	2.17	1.88	4.33	1.29	4.37	2.47	2.71	2.55	5.17	2.43	5.04

Notes:
1. Sugar industry being a seasonal industry and of a predominantly cyclical nature, the above results can neither be construed as an indicator of the overall annual operations and profitability of the Company nor for inter - period comparison between the quarters within a financial year.
2. The above statement has been prepared to the extent applicable, in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised Accounting Practices and Policies adopted by the Company.
3. The above Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 08.11.2023.
4. The Statutory Auditor of the Company has carried out a Limited Review of the above Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter / Half Year ended 30.09.2023 and their report was placed before the Board.
5. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Half Year ended Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Half Year ended Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available in the Stock Exchange Websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's Website at www.kcpsugar.com

Place: Chennai
Date: 08.11.2023

(By Order of the Board)

Sd/-
IRMGARD VELAGAPUDI
Managing Director

AXIS BANK

Registered Office: "Trishul" 3rd Floor, Opp. Samarsheshwar Temple, Law Garden, Ellisbridge, Ahmedabad-380 006.
CIN: L65110GJ1993PLC020769
Tel No.: 079-66306161 Fax No.: 079-26409321
Email: shareholders@axisbank.com Website: www.axisbank.com

NOTICE FOR LOSS OF SHARE CERTIFICATES

Notice is hereby given that the certificates in respect of the under mentioned Equity Shares of Axis Bank Limited have been lost / misplaced and the holders of the said Shares have applied to Axis Bank Limited for issue of duplicate share certificates in lieu of the original share certificates.

Sr. No.	Name of Shareholder(s)	Folio No.	No. of Shares	Cert. No.	Dist. Nos. From To
1	SHETUL PRASHANT GANDHI PRASHANT JASHVANTLAL GANDHI	UT1018612	3500	502033	1834861 1838360

Any person having claims/objections in respect of the said Shares, should communicate to the Bank at the Registered Office or Bank's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent at the address given below, within 15 (Fifteen) days from the date of this advertisement, else the Bank will proceed to issue letter of confirmation after expiry of 15 (Fifteen) days.

Registrar and Share Transfer Agent:
Kfin Technologies Limited
Unit: Axis Bank Limited
Karvy Selenium Tower-B, Plot 31-32, Gachibowli, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Hyderabad-500 032.
Email: einward.ris@kfinfintech.com
Toll Free No. 1800-390-4001

FOR AXIS BANK LIMITED
Sandeep Poddar
Company Secretary

DATE: 08-11-2023
PLACE: HYDERABAD

BETEX INDIA LIMITED

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UN AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE SECOND QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2023 (₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED	HALF YEAR ENDED	QUARTER ENDED	YEAR ENDED	
		30.09.2023	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023	
		(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Audited)	
1.	Total Income from Operations (net)	2388.72	4424.28	1980.76	7481.87	
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	34.60	110.51	13.57	428.39	
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	34.60	110.51	13.57	428.39	
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	33.53	72.70	9.66	316.12	
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	33.53	72.70	9.66	316.12	
6.	Equity Share Capital	150.00	150.00	150.00	150.00	
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	2682.29	
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
	1. Basic	2.24	4.85	0.64	21.07	
	2. Diluted	2.24	4.85	0.64	21.07	

NOTE: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-audited Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange(s). BSE: www.bseindia.com and the Company's website: www.betexindia.com.

For BETEX INDIA LIMITED
Sd/- MANISH SOMANI
Whole Time Director (DIN: 00356113)

PLACE : SURAT
DATE : 08/11/2023
CIN: L17119GJ1992PLC018073
436, GIDC, Pandesara, Surat-394221, Gujarat, INDIA.
Ph.: (91-261) 2898595, FAX : (91-261) 2334189, E-mail : corporate@betexindia.com

SMFG Grihashakti
Nayi Asha. Nayi Vashwas.

SMFG India Home Finance Co. Ltd.
(Formerly Fullerton India Home Finance Co. Ltd.)
Registered office address: Megh Towers, 3rd Floor, Old No. 307, New No. 165, Poonamallee High Road, Maduravoyal, Chennai - 600 095, Tamil Nadu. Toll free no. 1800 102 1003 | Email : grihashakti@grihashakti.com
Website : www.grihashakti.com | CIN number : U65922TN2010PLC076972

1. Extract of financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 (₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Half year ended	Half year ended	Year ended
	Sep 30, 2023	June 30, 2023	Sep 30, 2022	Sep 30, 2023	Sep 30, 2022	Mar 31, 2023
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1. Total Income from Operations	23,180	21,401	15,839	44,581	30,416	68,624
2. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,671	928	2,342	3,599	2,895	5,356
3. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,671	928	2,342	3,599	2,895	5,356
4. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,000	690	1,752	2,690	2,160	4,016
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	2,008	659	1,764	2,667	2,152	3,977
6. Paid-up Equity Share Capital	32,622	31,848	30,803	32,622	30,803	31,848
7. Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) *	58,777	50,042	38,604	58,777	38,604	49,383
8. Securities Premium Account	55,867	49,141	40,186	55,867	40,186	49,141
9. Net Worth	90,915	81,285	69,030	90,915	69,030	80,418
10. Outstanding Debt	5,71,237	5,38,287	4,18,962	5,71,237	4,18,962	5,03,788
11. Debt Equity Ratio	6.3x	6.6x	6.1x	6.3x	6.1x	6.3x
12. Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of ₹ 10/- each) (in ₹)						
- Basic**	0.63	0.22	0.57	1.04	0.70	1.30
- Diluted**	0.63	0.22	0.57	1.04	0.70	1.30

* Includes securities Premium Account **not annualised for periods other than year ended March 31, 2023

Notes:
2. SMFG India Home Finance Co. Ltd. (Formerly Fullerton India Home Finance Co. Ltd.) ('the Company') is a public limited company domiciled in India and incorporated under the provisions of Companies Act, 1956. The Company is a Housing Finance Company (HFC) registered vide Registration number DOP-00122 dated May 19, 2023 with the Reserve Bank of India ('RBI').
3. These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended (the 'Listing Regulations') and recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standards, notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2016, other relevant provisions of the Act, guidelines issued by the RBI as applicable to NBFCs, HFCs and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
4. Financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023, were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on November 8, 2023 and reviewed by statutory auditor, pursuant to Regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended.
5. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and half year ended financial results filed with the National Stock Exchange under Regulations 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the website of the stock exchange i.e. www.nseindia.com and the Company www.grihashakti.com

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of SMFG India Home Finance Co. Ltd.
(Formerly Fullerton India Home Finance Co. Ltd.)
Sd/-
Deepak Patkar
Managing Director & CEO
DIN : 09731775
Date: November 8, 2023

SJ CORPORATION LIMITED
CIN : L51900GJ1981PLC103450
Corp. Office: 201, Shyam Bungalow, 199/200, Pushpa Colony, Manchubhai Road, Malad (E), Mumbai - 97.
Email Id : sjcorporation@yahoo.com; Tel No/Fax No. 022-235632262; Website: www.sjcorp.in
Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September, 2023 (Rs. in Lacs except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	31.03.2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total income from operations (net)	383.48	951.56	156.03	1,335.04	559.84
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	3.34	23.70	7.59	27.04	15.24
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional items)	3.34	23.70	7.59	27.04	15.24
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional items)	2.33	17.73	5.60	20.06	11.33
5.	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	9.22	22.33	5.38	31.55	7.31
6.	Paid up Share Capital (FV of Rs.1/- each fully paid up)	83.55	83.55	83.55	83.55	83.55
7.	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	782.52
8.	Earnings per equity share (for discontinued & continuing operations)					
	1. Basic	0.03	0.21	0.07	0.24	0.14
	2. Diluted	0.03	0.21	0.07	0.24	0.14

Segment Information For The Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September, 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	31.03.2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Segment Revenue (Sale/Income from each segment)					
	a) Polished diamonds & Jewellery	370.18	949.77	141.76	1319.95	527.21
	b) Real estate & development of property	12.87	1.78	14.33	14.65	32.36
	Total	383.05	951.55	156.09	1334.60	559.57
2.	Segment Results (Profit/(+)Loss(-) before tax and interest from each segment)					
	a) Polished diamonds & Jewellery	6.36	33.13	11.53	39.49	25.83
	b) Real estate & development of property	1.30	(1.41)	8.89	(0.11)	10.64
	Total	7.66	31.72	20.42	39.38	36.47
	Less: Finance Cost	-	-	-	-	-
	Add: Other unallocable income net of unallocable expenditure	(4.32)	(8.02)	(12.83)	(12.34)	(21.23)
	Net Profit / (Loss) before tax	3.34	23.70	7.59	27.04	15.24
3.	Segment Assets					
	a) Polished diamonds & Jewellery	1118.06	1277.12	642.49	1118.06	642.49
	b) Real estate & development of property	316.49	318.65	321.91	316.49	321.91
	c) Unallocated	177.28	173.20	146.59	177.28	146.59
	Total	1611.83	1768.97	1110.99	1611.83	1110.99
4.	Segment Liabilities					
	a) Polished diamonds & Jewellery	703.85	876.57	261.86	703.85	261.86
	b) Real estate & development of property	6.76	0.33	8.31	6.76	8.31
	c) Unallocated	3.59	3.67	1.02	3.59	1.02
	Total	714.20	880.57	271.19	714.20	271.19

Notes:
1. The financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
2. The above financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and have been approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 07, 2023.
3. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out Limited Review of the result for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023. The Statutory auditor have expressed unqualified review opinion.
4. The line showing Excess/(Short) Provision of Rs. 0.01 lac was inadvertently deleted and hence did not appear in result declared for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2023. However, the reserves and surplus figures were correctly reported.
5. Figures of the corresponding previous period have been regrouped, rearranged wherever necessary to conform to the classification of the current period.
6. The results for the quarter ended 30th September, 2023 are available on the BSE Limited website at www.bseindia.com/corporates and on the Company's website at www.sjcorp.in.

By Order of the Board
For SJ Corporation Limited
Despak B. Upadhyay
Managing Director (DIN:02270389)

Place : Mumbai
Date : 7th November, 2023

Mayur Uniquoters Limited
Regd. Office and Works: Jaipur Sikar Road, Village Jaitpura, Tehsil-Chomu, Distt. Jaipur-303704 (Raj.) India.
Tel: 91-1423-224001 Fax: 91-1423-224420 CIN: L18101RJ1992PLC006952 Website: www.mayuruniquoters.com Email: secre@mayur.biz

Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September 2023 (Rs. in Lakhs, except stated)

Sl.No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	31.03.2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	21,081.83	20,902.62	21,022.96	41,984.45	41,521.43
2.	Operating Profit (PBITD)	5,067.63	4,750.45	4,071.85	9,818.08	8,009.76
3.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period Before Tax	4,270.86	3,972.66	3,508.86	8,243.52	6,897.54
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period After Tax	3,241.92	3,053.43	2,716.57	6,295.35	5,426.23
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	3,269.81	3,042.20	2,770.08	6,312.01	5,572.27
6.	Equity Share Capital (of Rs. 5/- each)	2,197.63	2,197.63	2,197.63	2,197.63	2,197.63
7.	Other Equity (Reserves)	-	-	-	-	-
8.	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) :					
	- Basic (in Rs.)	7.38	6.94	6.18	14.33	12.33
	- Diluted (in Rs					